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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Kings County

 8,930 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 950 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 231 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,167 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (56)

Total Applicable Ballots  10,111 

 4,357 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 992 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CONSTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA S MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE CARDESCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BURDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EZGI EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIRCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN OFFERMAN CELENTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNAY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL POLUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIS MCCREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 21 CHRIS MCCREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCGEIGHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Kings County

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORIANNE QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTAL ENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIORAUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PREBRTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE DISLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARGHARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO ANASTASIO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SIBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO LNGRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAUDADIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANKLIN HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANDERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADRESS BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANCLE HYER SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN CERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MENDELSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOONAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRANMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA LARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN TADROSS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL WALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIEAN FANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Kings County

 1 LERA BIANCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO BRTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET ARANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SYDNEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MEDNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEROVRNZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RODOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLLE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOEPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GARJANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SALBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH D REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHA SUTHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB REITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GHANOUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOPPENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MARIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SURDOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MEYERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Kings County

 1 SHIRIN ZARABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 171 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KIPPNIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALID ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL ARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF NAKEEB (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,716 

Unrecorded  4,395 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 40,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,750 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 787 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,927 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (78)

Total Applicable Ballots  44,849 

 32,269 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,734 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBY ZAPINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CIRSA (WRITE-IN)

 83 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOUDJIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT RHYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER EDWARD BALTOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEYAH LLOVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUGLIESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN HASSAN-DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMJAD IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREA S. MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MONTANTI (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRIMOLDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASLEM HABIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEKIM LAZOJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MCNEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JACK PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGO SPRAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MIRDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER F. VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 39 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN M. HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLANGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CRYSTAL-PEOPLES STOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L. MONTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL P. FAUSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHALMIYEU (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS J. KUSINICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEZZIE B. LIGON, III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE KNIEJSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA TALVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK DITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ARANGIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS REZAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA R. ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL SITKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ATASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 ENZO WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. COLANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIM ISLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. CARDAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETT GUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDERICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA SELLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA GRISAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY COMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR GOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA GOLDBURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IREA WARAICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA URSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHTIEK LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL A. BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH J. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY COATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GONZALEZ ROJAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 JESSICA PETINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 12 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIACHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN SCARBROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ-GAROFALO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DIMITROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA HACKIZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN PADRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY SHENODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHALEEL M. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTI GHRAZHDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIS MURNIEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON R. JAMES, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVIR A. KERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ THUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS J. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY ORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDSEY ASNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK AL-AJAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GALAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 MARIE ANN DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E. FISCHBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MARRACCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN CARTWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYBETH MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 32 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHNAPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MERT ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD DODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KISELEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MORICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PERLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NABEAL NASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIYA IVANOUGCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NE MELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESIN OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLA CAVALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE C. VORRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDAV KHAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO SORGENTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 NINA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINEL SHESTAKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WESTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL METCALFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER FALLUCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QENDRIM OSMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI DR. SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYAN IABBASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND EAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA KASSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN FEDKOWSKYJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COBB (WRITE-IN)

 3 RYAN MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO RIGEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN WENDZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SHALMIYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZIOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPREME JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA HALBREHDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CIOTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LANDRY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Richmond County

 1 TOMMY GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIYIE CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 269 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZO LACCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER J. ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE GRETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CINTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEP DIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,793 

Unrecorded  8,056 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 49,242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,700 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 FEDERAL

 1,018 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,094 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (134)

Total Applicable Ballots  54,960 

 36,626 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,726 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBY ZAPINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CIRSA (WRITE-IN)

 83 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOUDJIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT RHYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CONSTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER EDWARD BALTOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEYAH LLOVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUGLIESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN HASSAN-DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMJAD IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA S MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREA S. MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 ANDREW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE CARDESCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BURDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MONTANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EZGI EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 7 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRIMOLDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASLEM HABIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEKIM LAZOJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MCNEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JACK PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGO SPRAIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MIRDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIRCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN OFFERMAN CELENTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNAY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL POLUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIS MCCREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 21 CHRIS MCCREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER F. VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCGEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 39 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN M. HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORIANNE QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTAL ENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CRYSTAL-PEOPLES STOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L. MONTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIORAUA (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL P. FAUSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PREBRTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHALMIYEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE DISLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS J. KUSINICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEZZIE B. LIGON, III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE KNIEJSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA TALVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK DITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ARANGIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS REZAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA R. ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL SITKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ATASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARGHARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENZO WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. COLANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC POWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 ERNESTO ANASTASIO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SIBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIM ISLAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO LNGRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. CARDAMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAUDADIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANKLIN HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETT GUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDERICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANDERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA SELLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA GRISAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADRESS BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY COMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR GOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA GOLDBURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IREA WARAICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA URSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHTIEK LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL A. BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 JAMES REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANCLE HYER SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN CERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH J. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY COATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GONZALEZ ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PETINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 12 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIACHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MENDELSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN SCARBROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ-GAROFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALEUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH DIMITROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOONAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRANMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA HACKIZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA LARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies
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12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 JUSTIN PADRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN TADROSS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL WALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY SHENODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHALEEL M. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIEAN FANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTI GHRAZHDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIS MURNIEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON R. JAMES, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LERA BIANCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVIR A. KERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ THUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS J. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY ORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDSEY ASNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK AL-AJAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO BRTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET ARANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ANN DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK E. FISCHBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
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12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 2 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MARRACCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN CARTWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYBETH MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CURRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SYDNEY (WRITE-IN)

 32 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHNAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MEDNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MERT ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD DODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KISELEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MORICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEROVRNZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RODOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PERLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NABEAL NASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIYA IVANOUGCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NE MELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)
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12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 NELSON ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESIN OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLA CAVALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE C. VORRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLLE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDAV KHAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO SORGENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINEL SHESTAKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOEPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WESTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GARJANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL METCALFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER FALLUCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SALBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QENDRIM OSMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI DR. SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH D REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYAN IABBASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND EAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA KASSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHA SUTHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB REITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GHANOUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOPPENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN FEDKOWSKYJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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12/3/2024  8:27:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 RUBY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COBB (WRITE-IN)

 3 RYAN MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MARIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SURDOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO RIGEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN WENDZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRIN ZARABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SHALMIYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZIOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPREME JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA HALBREHDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CIOTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LANDRY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIYIE CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 440 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KIPPNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 4 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZO LACCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 WALID ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER J. ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE GRETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL ARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CINTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEWSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF NAKEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEP DIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,509 

Unrecorded  12,451 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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